
CROSS-COUNTRY 
2023 

 
 

             DATE    PLACE          COACHES MEETING 
 
Saturday, August 12  Stroud HS-MS-E   8:30 
 
Saturday, August 26  Jones  HS-MS   8:30 
 
Saturday, September 2  Okemah HS-MS-E   8:30 
 
Saturday, September 9  Henryetta HS-MS-E   8:00 
 
Saturday, September 16  North Rock Creek HS   8:15 
 
Thursday, September 21  Kiefer  MS-E    8:00 
 
Saturday, September 23  Pre-State Edmond Santa Fe   HS  11:00 
     
Tuesday, September 26  66 Conference(Prague)  HS-MS      2:00  
   
Thursday, October 5  OBU     HS      3:10 
 
Thursday, October 12  All Star (Chickasha)      MS  TBA 
 
Saturday, October 21  Regionals     TBA 
  
Saturday, October 28  State (Edmond Santa Fe)   TBA  
 
 
  
 


